

ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT

UNIVERSITY OF DELHI

DELHI-110007

Ref No. UE/

195

DU/ M-92(2019-2020)

dated :

11/9/19

Sealed percentage rate quotation are hereby invited from the contractors enlisted with CPWD, MES, Railways and working contractor of Delhi University for the work "Repairs the damaged sewer line by tree roots near Canteen , VKRV Rao , University of Delhi" So as to reach the office of the undersigned up to 3.00 P.M on dated 19/9/19

Sl.No.	Brief discription of items	Qty	Unit	Rate	Amount
1	Excavating trenches of required width for pipes, cables, etc including excavation for sockets, and dressing of sides, ramming of bottoms, depth upto 1.5 m, including getting out the excavated soil, and then returning the soil as required, in layers not exceeding 20 cm in depth, including consolidating each deposited layer by ramming, watering, etc. and disposing of surplus excavated soil as directed, within a lead of 50 m : All type soil Pipes, cables etc. exceeding 80 mm dia. but not exceeding 300 mm dia	10	m	208.30	2083.00
2	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:5:10 (1 cement : 5 coarse sand : 10 graded stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size) up to haunches of S.W. pipes including bed concrete as per standard design : 150 mm diameter S.W. pipe	10	m	456.45	4564.50
3	Providing, laying and jointing glazed stoneware pipes class SP-1 with stiff mixture of cement mortar in the proportion of 1:1 (1 cement : 1 fine sand) including testing of joints etc. complete : 150 mm diameter	10	m	314.35	3143.50
4	Dismantling of old S.W. pipes including breaking of joints and bed concrete stacking of useful materials near the site within 50 m lead and disposal of unserviceable materials into municipal dumps : 150 mm diameter	10	m	35.90	359.00
5	Making connection of drain or sewer line with existing manhole including breaking into and making good the walls, floors with cement concrete				

	1:2:4 mix (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size) cement plastered on both sides with cement mortar 1:3 (1 cement : 3 coarse sand), finished with a floating coat of neat cement and making necessary channels for the drain etc. complete :				
	For pipes 100 to 250 mm diameter	2	each	364.60	729.20
6	Disposal of building rubbish / malba / similar unserviceable, dismantled or waste materials by mechanical means, including loading, transporting, unloading to approved municipal dumping ground or as approved by Engineer-in-charge, beyond 50 m initial lead, for all leads including all lifts involved.	4	cum	123.70	494.80
7	Half brick masonry with common burnt clay F.P.S. (non modular) bricks of class designation 7.5 in foundations and plinth in : cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand)	3	sqm	773.75	2321.25
8	15 mm cement plaster 1:3 (1 cement: 3 coarse sand) finished with a floating coat of neat cement on the rough side of single or half brick wall.	3	sqm	395.4	1186.2
					14881.45

Conditions:

1. The work should be completed in 7 days
2. 1.5 % water charges will be deducted
3. Rates should be quoted both in words & Figure
4. The Contractor must visit the site before quoted his rates
5. CPWD Specification in force will be followed
6. Undersigned reserves the authority to reject any or all the quotation without assigning any reason therefore

Executive Engineer

I/we hereby quote % above /below/at par on the estimated cost of Rs.14881.45

Under taking :

I/we hereby undertake that any /our agency have not been black listed /debarred in any Govt. organization since last 3 years

(Contractor)

Copy to :

1. The Director , Computer Center with a request t display the Notice inviting quotation on the Delhi University website.
2. Shri M M K Sherwani JE & Mrs. Kavita , JACT to ensure the display of the quotation notice on University website .
- 4 Notice Board


Executive Engineer